Sector
Size
Primary Feature
Additional Feature
(Multiple Chioces Permitted)
Pattern
Construction Materials
End Connections

BERMAD Standard Configuration
BERMAD Waterworks
700 SeriesOrdering Guide
16 EB 4AC NN F
End Connection Code
Fl
an
ge
d
ISO-PN10 10
ISO-PN16 16
ISO-PN25 25
ANSI-#150 A5
ANSI-#300 A3
BST-D     BD
JIS-16     J6
JIS-20     J2
Th
re
ad
ed BSP
(u
p
to
 3
(״ BP
BSP-25 bar PH
NPT NP
NPT-25 bar NH
Other end connections available
on request.
Tubing & Fittings Code
St. St. 316 Tubing & Fittings NN
Copper Tubing & Brass Fittings CB
Plastic Reinforced Tubing
& Brass Fittings
PB
Monel Tubing & Fittings MM
n 	The reduction ratios are based on flow
velocity of 2.0-3.0 m/sec.
n 	Reduction ratio may vary at extreme flow
velocity & upstream pressure.
Coating Code
Epoxy FB Blue RAL 5005 EB
Polyester Green RAL 6017 PG
Polyester Blue RAL 5010 PB
Uncoated UC
Other coatings available on request.
Additional Attributes
(Multiple Options Permitted) Code
V-Port Throttling Plug V
Large Control Filter F
Valve Position Indicator I
Electric Limit Switch S
Valve Position Transmitter Q
Flow Stem M
Lifting Spring L
Balancing Piston Assembly G
Orifice Assembly U
Pressure Separator d
Double Chambered (Active) B
3-Way Control X
Manual Selector Z
Flow Over the Seat O
St. St. 316 Control Accessories N
St. St. 316 Actuator Internal Assembly D
St. St. 316 Internal Trim (Closure & Seat) T
Delrin Bearing R
PVDF Bearing r
High Grade Bearing & Stem K
St. St 316. Bolts & Nuts m